505874818 01/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5921647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL KURTH	01/21/2020
ANDREW ARMOUR	01/21/2020
REED GARRETT	01/21/2020
WILLIAM GALLO	01/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESSIRE PRODUCTS MEDICAL SUPPLY COMPANY	
Street Address:	49 VIA ALICIA	
City:	SANTA BARBARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16748610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)840-5266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7148400302

Email: ddawes@dawespatents.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL DAWES

Address Line 1: 5200 WARNER AVE STE 106

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92649

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DANIEL L. DAWESSIGNATURE:/Daniel L. Dawes/DATE SIGNED:01/21/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Kurth&Armour#page1.tif source=Kurth&Armour#page2.tif source=Kurth&Armour#page3.tif source=Kurth&Armour#page4.tif

PATENT 505874818 REEL: 051575 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s);

Paul Kurth Andrew Armour Reed Garrett William Gallo

hereby sell, assign and transfer an undivided interest to ASSIGNEE, Pressure Products Medical Supplies Inc., a corporation, having its offices located at 49 Via Alicia, Santa Barbara, CA 93108, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions and patents entitled:

IMPROVEMENTS IN CARDIAC TRANSSEPTAL INSTRUMENTS, ASSEMBLIES, AND METHOD OF USE OF THE SAME

and which is found in

(a)U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named
person(s) as inventor(s)
(b) X U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named
person(s) as inventor(s)
c) U.S Application Serial No filed on
(d)U.S. Patent No, issued on
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said

PATENT REEL: 051575 FRAME: 0352 invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this	Signature
2/ day of /2/2020	Paul Kurth
21 of January, 2020	Andrew Armour
day of, 2020	Reed Garrett
day of, 2020	William Gallo

invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this	Signature
day of, 2020	Paul Kurth
day of, 2020	Andrew Armour
21 ^{s+} day of <u>January</u> , 2020	Reed Landt Reed Garrett
day of, 2020	William Gallo

invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this	Signature
day of, 2020	Paul Kurth
day of, 2020	Andrew Armour
day of, 2020	Reed Garrett
21 5T day of JANUARY, 2020	William Gallo

2